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No. 482, S.] [Published June 28, 1941. 

CHAPTER 318. 

AN ACT appropriating a sum therein named to the legislature 
for contingent expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

In addition to the appropriation made by subsection (10) of 
section 20.01 of the statutes, there is appropriated from the 
general fund to the legislature, for the fiscal year ending June 
30, 1941, for contingent expenses of the senate and assembly, 
$500 for the senate and $1,000 for the assembly, subject to 
the conditions provided in paragraphs (a), (b), and (c) of 
subsection (10) of section 20.01 of the statutes. 

Approved June 25, 1941. 

No. 234, A.] [Published June 30, 1941. 

CHAPTER 319. 

AN ACT to amend 14.445 of the statutes, relating to invest­
ments by the board of deposits. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 14.445 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 

14.445 Whenever the board of deposits may deem it ad­
visable, it may and it is hereby authorized to invest in, hold and 
dispose of readily salable interest bearing bonds of the United 
States, the state of Wisconsin, and interest bearing bonds which 
are a direct obligation of any county, * * * city * * * or 
village in this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1941. 




